## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

PMOIN/R

Date of Receipt:

13/01/2016

Registration No.:

/2016/50104

Language of Request: English

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Name: Chandan Shanbhag

Gender: Male

Plot no 8/2 behind subjail near police quarters, Rajnagar, Hubli,

Address:

Pin:580032

Country: India

State: Karnataka

**Mobile No.:** +91-9481011230

Phone No.: +91-9483476622

Email: cshanbhag8@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status: Graduate

Is Requester Below No

Citizenship Status

Indian

Poverty Line?:

Amount Paid: 10)

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life No(Normal)

or Liberty of a Person?

**Request Pertains to:** 

I request you to please inform me about transfer of power agreement, Is

India really independent, what is the role of India in Commonwealth

**Information Sought:** nations, why art 147 exists in IPC

Thank you Jai hind

Print

Save

Close



1792/F5/16

178/2016

Right to Information

# PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE

South Block

New Delhi - 110 011 19 Jan-2016

Dated:

779 02/02/246

No. RTI/449/2016-PMR

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Application under Right to Information Act, 2005

An application (no. 50104) dated 13.01.2016 received on 13.01.2016 from Shri Chandan Shanbhag on the above noted subject is transferred under section 6(3) (ii) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, for action as appropriate.

Application fee has been received.

USIKTO

(Ambuj Sharma) Under Secretary & CPIO

**?**: 2338 2590

E.mail: rti-pmo.applications@gov.in

Foreign Secretary Ministry of External Affairs South Block New Delhi

Home Secretary Ministry of Home Affairs North Block New Delhi

Copy by Registered AD to:

Shri Chandan Shanbhag Plot No. 8/2, Behind Subjail Near Police Quarters Rajnagar, Hubli Karnataka - 580 032

You are advised to approach the above public authority for further information regarding the matter and grievance regarding non-receipt information from above cited transferee public authorities.

USCEN)



### विदेश मंत्रालय, नई दिल्ली MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS NEW DELHI

### By Registered Post with AD

RTI Matter Time-Bound

Dated 14.03.2016

No.U.II/551/8/2016

To,

Shri Chandan Shanbhag, Plot No. 8/2, Behind Subjail, Near Police Quarters, Rajnagar, Hubli, Karnataka – 580 032.

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 13.01.2016 received in this Division on 01.03.2016. A part of your application, regarding the role of India in the Commonwealth Nations, was transferred to United Nations – Political (UNP) Division, Ministry of External Affairs, as per Section 6(3) (ii) of the Right to Information Act, 2005.

- 2. The UNP Division would like to convey that your query on the role of India in Commonwealth Nations, is vague and non-specific. Therefore, no information could be provided to this query.
- 3. If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Shri Vishwesh Negi, Director(UNP) and First Appellate Authority, UNP Division, Ministry of External Affairs, Room No. 0102, 'C' Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan, 23-D, Janpath, New Delhi-110011, Ph.: 011-49018413 within 30 days of receipt of this letter.

Yours Faithfully,

(PK Ashok Babu)
Under Secretary to Govt. of India
Room No. 0104, 'C' Wing,
Jawaharlal Nehru Bhawan,
23-D, Janpath, New Delhi -110011.
Ph.: 011-49018411

#### CC to:

- 1. Smt. Sushma, US(EW) & CPIO, MEA, New Delhi.
- 2. Smt. Meera Sisodia, US(RTI), MEA, New Delhi

AN SO